Green Forest R-II School Board of Directors Regular Meeting September 20, 2022

Members present: Amber Toman, Jereme Patton, Jason Jones, Dee Moser, Wes Hampton, Kyle Case.

Attendees: Conrad Prugh, Kriste Crocker, Marsha Gabel.

Meeting called to order at 7:30 by President Amber Toman.

Motion to approve the agenda by Dee Moser, seconded by Jason Jones, vote: Kyle Case yea, Jason Jones yea, Jereme Patton yea, Amber Toman yea, Wes Hampton yea, Dee Moser yea.

Motion by Jason Jones to approve the August minutes, seconded by Jereme Patton, vote: Kyle Case yea, Jereme Patton yea, Jason Jones yea, Amber Toman yea, Dee Moser yea, Wes Hampton yea.

Motion by Dee Moser to approve the September bills and the October payroll, seconded by Dee Moser, vote: Amber Toman yea, Jason Jones yea, Jereme Patton yea, Kyle Case yea, Wes Hampton yea, Dee Moser yea.

Motion to approve the budget report by Kyle Case, seconded by Dee Moser, vote: Kyle Case yea, Jason Jones yea, Amber Toman yea, Jereme Patton yea, Dee Moser yea, Wes Hampton yea.

Motion by Jereme Patton to approve the Board Policy Updates, seconded by Kyle Case, vote: Jereme Patton yea, Amber Toman yea, Kyle Case yea, Jason Jones yea, Wes Hampton yea, Dee Moser yea.

Motion by Jereme Patton to approve the placement of classroom trust money, seconded by Dee Moser, vote: Kyle Case yea, Jereme Patton yea, Jason Jones yea, Amber Toman yea, Dee Moser yea, Wes Hampton yea.

Motion by Kyle Case to approve the Safe Return to In-Person Learning and Continuity of Services Plan, seconded by Dee Moser, vote; Wes Hampton yea, Kyle Case yea, Dee Moser yea, Jeremy Patton yea, Jason Jones yea, Amber Toman yea.

Motion by Kyle Case to approve the Sub List, seconded by Jason Jones, vote: Kyle Case yea, Jason Jones yea, Amber Toman yea, Jereme Patton yea, Wes Hampton yea, Dee Moser yea.

Motion to adjourn at 8:10 by Kyle Case, seconded by Jason Jones, vote: Kyle Case yea, Jasor Jones yea, Jereme Patton yea, Amber Toman yea Dee Moser yea., Wes Hampton yea.	1
Kyle Case, Secretary	

Building report by Mrs. Crocker.